GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.929
ANSWERED ON 27™ JUNE, 2019

HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN DELHI NCR
929. SHRIPARVESH SAHIB SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Highways in Delhi NCR are included under Toll-Operate-Transfer (TOT) to
bring private investment in highway projects and if so, the details thereof:

(b) whether any highways in Delhi NCR has been identified having more than 17,000 Passenger
Car Unit Traffic to bring BOT (Build-Operate-Transfer) model and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the current status of implementation of the Vehicle Fleet Modernization Programme in the
country including Delhi NCR?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No, Sir.

No toll plaza of Delhi NCR are included at present under approved list of TOT Bundle-1, 3, 4, 5
& 6.

(b) At present no highways in Delhi NCR have been identified to be taken up under BOT (Build
Operate Transfer) model. However, currently following two projects are being operated on BOT
basis:

(i)  Delhi-Gurgaon (NH 48) (length 28 km)
(i1) Delhi-Agra (NH 2) (length 179.5 km)

(¢) No such scheme/proposal is under consideration.
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